Return to Headlines

FFMS Projects Update - Test Results

Dear Felix Festa Middle School Staff, Parents and Guardians:

As a follow up to yesterday’s communication regarding the facilities work at Felix Festa Middle School, I am writing to share the test results from air sampling done yesterday at a number of locations within C-School.

The test results are attached.  I am pleased to report that as we anticipated, all of the samples tested were negative for asbestos.  

I thank the students and staff for their patience and cooperation as we manage the critical infrastructure upgrade projects. I look forward to our continued partnership as we progress with this important work that will enhance the learning environment at Festa.

If you have any questions, please contact your building principal.

Sincerely,

Martin D. Cox

Superintendent of Schools